506677976 05/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6724791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILAN GOLDMAN	05/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLD IP, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 BALCONES DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6848314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: PAMELA@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 550**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLDMAN3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY	
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-05-24Assignment Gold IP_GOLDMAN3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056326 FRAME: 0097

506677976

Page 1 of 1 Pages

Docket No.: XXXX

ASSIGNMENT Assignment from the following inventor: Full Name of Inventor: Ilan Goldman Citizenship: Israel Post Office Address: 3 Hayasmin Street Herzliya 46631 Israel (collectively, herein, the "Inventor(s)"), to the following Assignee: Name of Assignee: Gold IP, LLC Address of Assignee: 5900 Balcones Drive, Suite 100 Austin TX 78731 (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") of all rights of the Inventor in US Patent No. 6,848,314 (the "Patent") For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all of any right, title and interest that may be presently held by the Inventor in the Patent, including the right to claim damages for past infringement of the Patents. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned Inventor(s) and Assignee on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor: Full Name of Inventor: Ilan Goldman Inventor's Signature: Assignee:

Full Name of Assignee:

By (name and title):

Signature:

RECORDED: 05/24/2021

Gold IP, LLC

Ilan Goldman, Member

PATENT REEL: 056326 FRAME: 0098